

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH
AT JAIPUR.

D.B. Special Appeal (Writ) No. 490/2015

National Institute of Ayurveda vs. Central Govt. &
Anr.

DATE OF ORDER ::: 20.10.2016

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. JHAVERI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDRA MAHESHWARI

Mr. Anurag Agarwal for the appellant.
Mr. Dharmendra Jain for the respondents.

Admit. Notice after admission is not required
to be issued as the respondents are duly
represented.

Heard counsel for both the sides on the stay
application.

The order of the learned Single Judge is
stayed.

The stay application stands disposed off.

(Mahendra Maheshwari), J.

(K.S. Jhaveri), J.